rtsindia.com

äTEM NO.23 COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

10183-10184/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/08/2015in LPA No. 228/2002 and MP No. 278/2002 12/08/2015 passed by the

High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mrs. Salra Chandra, learned counsel appearing on Caveat

accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 and waives further notice. She is permitted to file counter affidavit within four

weeks. Notice be sent to other respondents.

In the meanwhile, the contempt proceedings initiated the respondents against the petitioner before the High Court shall remain stayed.

[O.P. SHARMA] [RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS COURT MASTER