REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ITEM NO.88 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

15552-15553/2016

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.3 to 14 for

filing counter affidavit.

filing counter affidavit.

Await service of respondent No.2.

Respondent No.1 has not file the time granted by the Hon'b.

List again on 4.10.2016. Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit within

the time granted by the Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar