SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 3/2017,7/2017,9/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15552-15553/2016

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ON IA 3/2017 TO BRING ON RECORD OF DECESEAD RESPONDENT NO. 2 (FOR

FOR ON IA 7/2017 C/DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION TO BEING ON RECORD LRS

FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 9/2017)

Date: 11-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Ms.Sarla Chandra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The respondent Nos.1 and 3-14 have already filed the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner has also filed the rejoinder affidavit. Ld.counsel for the lrs. Of deceased respondent No.2 submits that he adopts the counter affidavit filed by the other respondents. This is taken on record. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR

Registrar

SB